
Stanislaus State (4-0) -vs- Vanguard (2-2)
2/6/2026 at Costa Mesa (Dean Harvey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. BALENTINE (2-0)
Loss: C. Byers (0-1)
Save: E. BLURTON (1)
HBP: P. HAWKINSON
PB: E. PEREZ (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Arturo Belmonte First: Keith Gibbs Third Base: Chris Costlow 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 101   Weather: Pick One, Summer or Winter
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stanislaus State 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 7 11 2
Vanguard 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 6 10 1

Stanislaus State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. SAWYER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. LEWIS ss 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
K. LIKENS lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
K. SANCHEZ 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
M. KELLEY dh 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
A. CARTER cf 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
C. TAYLOR rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
E. PEREZ c 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
T. CRUDO 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
J. REYES 3b 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
A. BALENTINE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. HAWKINSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. VICTORAVI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. BLURTON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 11 7 3 9 7

2B: Z. LEWIS (1)
HR: E. PEREZ (1)
SB: A. CARTER (1)
E: Z. LEWIS (1); A. CARTER (1)

Vanguard 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Shigenaka lf 4 0 1 2 1 2 0
J. Davis cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
T. Gallegos 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
C. Perez dh 4 0 2 0 1 1 2
    A. Olsen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Perez c 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
J. Derflinge ss 5 0 3 0 0 1 1
N. Hellein 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    B. Paymard 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Sur rf 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
E. Avitia 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    C. Easter-Ha pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Penningto 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Da. Henson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Lambertso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 2 5 8 11

2B: T. Shigenaka (1); N. Hellein (1)
SH: A. Perez (1)
SB: C. Perez (1); J. Derflinge (2)
HBP: T. Gallegos (1)
E: Da. Henson (1)

Stanislaus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. BALENTINE (W, 2-0) 5.0 6 2 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 21 24 3 8 89
P. HAWKINSON 2.2 1 3 3 2 2 2 0 1 0 9 12 4 2 43
A. VICTORAVI 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
E. BLURTON (S, 1) 1.0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 17
Totals 10 6 5 5 8 3 0 1 0 37 44 7 12 157

Vanguard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Byers (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 4 81
Da. Henson 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 7 1 1 23
K. Anderson 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 25
C. Lambertso 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 11
Totals 11 7 7 3 9 0 1 0 0 38 41 10 8 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stanislaus State - Top of 1st STA VAN
Z. LEWIS popped up to 2b. 0 0
K. LIKENS grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. SANCHEZ grounded out to ss. 0 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 1st STA VAN
T. Shigenaka grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Davis grounded out to ss. 0 0
T. Gallegos walked. 0 0
C. Perez fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Stanislaus State - Top of 2nd STA VAN
M. KELLEY struck out swinging. 0 0
A. CARTER singled to third base. 0 0
C. TAYLOR flied out to lf. 0 0
E. PEREZ homered to left field, 2 RBI; A. CARTER scored. 2 0
T. CRUDO grounded out to ss. 2 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 2nd STA VAN
A. Perez struck out looking. 2 0
J. Derflinge singled to third base. 2 0
J. Derflinge stole second. 2 0
N. Hellein grounded out to 2b; J. Derflinge advanced to third. 2 0
J. Sur grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Stanislaus State - Top of 3rd STA VAN
J. REYES struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0
Z. LEWIS out at first 1b to p. 2 0
K. LIKENS walked. 2 0
K. SANCHEZ singled to center field; K. LIKENS advanced to third. 2 0
M. KELLEY singled to left field, RBI; K. SANCHEZ advanced to second; K. LIKENS scored. 3 0
A. CARTER singled to right center, RBI; M. KELLEY advanced to third; K. SANCHEZ scored. 4 0
A. CARTER stole second. 4 0
C. TAYLOR walked. 4 0
E. PEREZ struck out looking. 4 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 3rd STA VAN
E. Avitia grounded out to ss. 4 0
T. Shigenaka struck out swinging. 4 0
J. Davis singled to left center. 4 0
T. Gallegos singled to left center, advanced to second on an error by cf; J. Davis scored. 4 1
T. Gallegos advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
C. Perez walked. 4 1
C. Perez stole second. 4 1
A. Perez struck out looking. 4 1

Stanislaus State - Top of 4th STA VAN
E. Avitia to 3b. 4 1
E. Avitia to 3b. 4 1
T. CRUDO struck out looking. 4 1
J. REYES flied out to cf. 4 1



Z. LEWIS flied out to cf. 4 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Vanguard - Bottom of 4th STA VAN
J. Derflinge struck out swinging. 4 1
N. Hellein doubled to left field. 4 1
J. Sur grounded out to ss; N. Hellein advanced to third. 4 1
N. Hellein scored on a passed ball. 4 2
E. Avitia singled to second base. 4 2
T. Shigenaka walked; E. Avitia advanced to second. 4 2
J. Davis reached on a fielder's choice; T. Shigenaka out at second ss to 2b. 4 2

Stanislaus State - Top of 5th STA VAN
K. LIKENS struck out swinging. 4 2
K. SANCHEZ flied out to rf. 4 2
M. KELLEY singled down the lf line. 4 2
A. CARTER flied out to cf. 4 2

Vanguard - Bottom of 5th STA VAN
T. Gallegos flied out to lf. 4 2
C. Perez singled to center field. 4 2
A. Perez reached on a fielder's choice; C. Perez out at second 3b to 2b. 4 2
J. Derflinge flied out to lf; A. Perez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2

Stanislaus State - Top of 6th STA VAN
Da. Henson to p for C. Byers. 4 2
C. TAYLOR singled to pitcher. 4 2
E. PEREZ flied out to rf. 4 2
T. CRUDO singled to left field; C. TAYLOR advanced to second. 4 2
T. CRUDO advanced to second on an error by p; C. TAYLOR advanced to third. 4 2
J. REYES singled to center field, 2 RBI; T. CRUDO scored; C. TAYLOR scored. 6 2
Z. LEWIS doubled down the lf line, RBI; J. REYES scored. 7 2
Z. LEWIS advanced to third on a balk. 7 2
K. LIKENS grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 2
K. SANCHEZ struck out swinging. 7 2

Vanguard - Bottom of 6th STA VAN
P. HAWKINSON to p for A. BALENTINE. 7 2
N. Hellein flied out to rf. 7 2
J. Sur grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 2
E. Avitia lined out to 2b. 7 2

Stanislaus State - Top of 7th STA VAN
K. Anderson to p for Da. Henson. 7 2
M. KELLEY struck out swinging. 7 2
A. CARTER grounded out to 2b. 7 2
C. TAYLOR singled to right field. 7 2
E. PEREZ flied out to cf. 7 2

Vanguard - Bottom of 7th STA VAN
T. Shigenaka struck out looking. 7 2
J. Davis flied out to cf. 7 2
T. Gallegos hit by pitch. 7 2
T. Gallegos advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2



C. Perez struck out looking. 7 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stanislaus State - Top of 8th STA VAN
T. CRUDO struck out swinging. 7 2
J. REYES struck out swinging. 7 2
Z. LEWIS flied out to rf. 7 2

Vanguard - Bottom of 8th STA VAN
A. Perez walked. 7 2
J. Derflinge singled to shortstop; A. Perez advanced to second. 7 2
B. Paymard pinch hit for N. Hellein. 7 2
B. Paymard lined out to 3b. 7 2
J. Sur reached on a fielder's choice; J. Derflinge out at second 3b to 2b; A. Perez advanced to third. 7 2
J. Sur advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Perez scored. 7 3
E. Avitia walked. 7 3
A. VICTORAVI to p for P. HAWKINSON. 7 3
C. Easter-Ha pinch ran for E. Avitia. 7 3
T. Shigenaka doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; C. Easter-Ha scored; J. Sur scored. 7 5
J. Davis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 5

Stanislaus State - Top of 9th STA VAN
B. Paymard to 3b. 7 5
C. Penningto to 2b for C. Easter-Ha. 7 5
C. Lambertso to p for K. Anderson. 7 5
K. LIKENS grounded out to 3b. 7 5
K. SANCHEZ walked. 7 5
M. KELLEY reached on a fielder's choice; K. SANCHEZ out at second ss to 2b. 7 5
A. CARTER popped up to 2b. 7 5

Vanguard - Bottom of 9th STA VAN
E. BLURTON to p for A. VICTORAVI. 7 5
T. Gallegos reached first on an error by ss. 7 5
C. Perez singled to right field; T. Gallegos advanced to second. 7 5
A. Olsen pinch ran for C. Perez. 7 5
A. Perez grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; A. Olsen advanced to second; T. Gallegos advanced to third. 7 5
J. Derflinge singled to third base; A. Olsen advanced to third; T. Gallegos scored, unearned. 7 6
J. Derflinge stole second. 7 6
B. Paymard struck out swinging. 7 6
J. Sur struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 7 6


